

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
2026 Street Bond Program
East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		STAN EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS		TATUM EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A: EAST 24TH ST. (BID OPTION 1)											
1	1	LS	Perform Mobilization as necessary to complete the Project (Maximum 10% billed with 1st Pay Request And prorated over remaining Pay Request)	\$ 45,072.00	\$ 45,072.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 39,932.25	\$ 39,932.25	\$ 86,974.85	\$ 86,974.85
2	4035	SY	Perform ACHM milling (2" depth) of existing asphalt surface to include all equipment, labor, and hauling as necessary to remove and haul millings to City Yard	\$ 4.57	\$ 18,439.95	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,526.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 11,580.45	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,491.00
3	470	SY	Perform pavement removal to include a depth of 13.5-inches, including ACHM surface, base, and partial subgrade as required for full-depth pavement repair	\$ 7.45	\$ 3,501.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 6,608.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,170.00
4	470	SY	Perform proofroll of existing subgrade and Install Tensar NX-750 Geogrid to existing subgrade in accordance with manufacturer recommendations	\$ 7.27	\$ 3,416.90	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 4.73	\$ 2,223.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00
5	470	SY	Provide and Install 10.5" ARDOT Crushed Stone (Class 7) Base Material to include materials, compaction, Labor, and equipment	\$ 28.72	\$ 13,498.40	\$ 23.15	\$ 10,880.50	\$ 27.16	\$ 12,765.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,570.00
6	4035	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 14.68	\$ 59,233.80	\$ 15.65	\$ 63,147.75	\$ 15.82	\$ 63,833.70	\$ 14.75	\$ 59,516.25
7	21950	SY	Perform pavement removal to include a depth of 13.5-inches, including ACHM surface, base, and partial subgrade as required for full-depth pavement repair	\$ 5.97	\$ 131,041.50	\$ 7.85	\$ 172,307.50	\$ 12.52	\$ 274,814.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 114,140.00
8	21950	SY	Perform proofroll of existing subgrade and Install Tensar NX-750 Geogrid to existing subgrade in accordance with manufacturer recommendations	\$ 7.02	\$ 154,089.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 170,112.50	\$ 7.66	\$ 168,137.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 241,450.00
9	21950	SY	Provide and Install 10.5" ARDOT Crushed Stone (Class 7) Base Material to include materials, compaction, Labor, and equipment	\$ 27.57	\$ 605,161.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 471,925.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 610,649.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 645,330.00
10	22130	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (3" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 21.99	\$ 486,638.70	\$ 23.00	\$ 508,990.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 524,481.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 486,860.00
11	120	SF	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter (6" thk) with reinforcement (#4 bar @ 18" O.C.E.W.) including all labor, sawcutting, and equipment	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33.22	\$ 3,986.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
2026 Street Bond Program
East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		STAN EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS		TATUM EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	480	LF	Provide and Install Prefabricated Strip Drain behind existing curb and gutter to include trenching, (4" pvc pipe for driveway crossings by bore) backfill, fittings, labor, Equipment, and materials	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 38.16	\$ 18,316.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,160.00
13	1	LS	Perform Testing of materials, compaction, or other items requested by the Engineer and performed by an approved laboratory with a project allowance of \$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	80	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter to include sawcutting, disposal, labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 84.78	\$ 6,782.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00
15	1	LS	Provide and Install Street Pavement Markings (thermoplastic) (crosswalks, stop bars, lane and centerline) upon completion of paving to include all labor, material and equipment	\$ 23,782.50	\$ 23,782.50	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 24,796.29	\$ 24,796.29	\$ 21,995.00	\$ 21,995.00
16	1	LS	Provide and Install Traffic Control and Barricading in accordance with MUTCD standards for street reconstruction including labor, materials, and signage	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
17	1	LS	Perform Tree Removal at the locations indicated in the plans to include removal, hauloff and disposal, and grinding of stumps	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 21,320.00
SCHEDULE A: Bid Option 1-TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-17)				\$ 1,624,435.75		\$ 1,626,663.75		\$ 1,818,416.79		\$ 1,811,307.10	
SCHEDULE A: EAST 24TH ST (BID OPTION 2)											
1	1	LS	Perform Mobilization as necessary to complete the Project (Maximum 10% billed with 1st Pay Request, And prorated over remaining Pay Request)	\$ 39,993.00	\$ 39,993.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 39,932.25	\$ 39,932.25	\$ 86,974.85	\$ 86,974.85
2	4035	SY	Perform ACHM milling (2" depth) of existing asphalt surface to include all equipment, labor, and hauling as necessary to remove and haul millings to City Yard	\$ 4.70	\$ 18,964.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,526.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,491.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,491.00
3	470	SY	Perform Cement Stabilization of base material to a depth of 8-inches, including providing and application of cement at a rate of 40-lbs per square yard. To include all labor and Equipment needed for watering, compaction, and shaping	\$ 21.25	\$ 9,987.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 11.10	\$ 5,217.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,220.00

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
2026 Street Bond Program
East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		STAN EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS		TATUM EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
4	4035	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 14.68	\$ 59,233.80	\$ 15.65	\$ 63,147.75	\$ 15.82	\$ 63,833.70	\$ 14.75	\$ 59,516.25
5	22130	SY	Perform ACHM milling (3" depth) of existing asphalt surface to include all equipment, labor, and hauling as necessary to remove and haul millings to City Yard	\$ 3.52	\$ 77,897.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 92,946.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 63,070.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,390.00
6	21950	SY	Perform Cement Stabilization of base material to a depth of 10-inches, including providing and application of cement at a rate of 50-lbs per square yard. To include all labor and Equipment needed for watering, compaction, and shaping	\$ 11.00	\$ 241,450.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 210,720.00	\$ 10.27	\$ 225,426.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 282,057.50
7	22130	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (3" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 21.99	\$ 486,638.70	\$ 23.00	\$ 508,990.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 524,481.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 486,860.00
8	120	SF	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter (6" thk) With reinforcement (#4 bar @ 18" O.C.E.W.) including all labor, sawcutting, and equipment	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 51.73	\$ 6,207.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00
9	480	LF	Provide and Install Prefabricated Strip Drain behind existing curb and gutter to include trenching, (4" pvc pipe for driveway crossings by bore) backfill, fittings, labor, Equipment, and materials	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 38.16	\$ 18,316.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,160.00
10	1	LS	Perform Testing of materials, compaction, or other items requested by the Engineer and performed by an approved laboratory with a project allowance of \$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	80	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter to include sawcutting, disposal, labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	* \$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 84.08	\$ 6,726.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00
12	1	LS	Provide and Install Street Pavement Markings (thermoplastic) (crosswalks, stop bars, lane and centerline) upon completion of Paving	\$ 23,782.50	\$ 23,782.50	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 24,796.29	\$ 24,796.29	\$ 21,995.00	\$ 21,995.00
13	1	LS	Provide and Install Traffic Control and Barricading in accordance with MUTCD standards for street reconstruction including labor, materials, and signage	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
2026 Street Bond Program
East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		STAN EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS		TATUM EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
14	1	LS	Perform Tree Removal at the locations indicated in the plans to include removal, hauloff and disposal, and grinding of stumps.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 21,320.00
SCHEDULE A: Bid Option 2-TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-14)				\$ 1,035,377.60		\$ 1,070,079.25		\$ 1,038,010.04		\$ 1,144,264.60	
SCHEDULE B: OATS STREET											
18	9644	SY	Perform milling of existing asphalt surface To a depth of 2-inches and haul millings to City Yard on Dudley street.	\$ 3.26	\$ 31,439.44	\$ 3.60	\$ 34,718.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 25,556.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 25,074.40
19	1000	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface And base to a depth of 8-inches, Furnish & Install Cement and Mixing of existing base at a rate of	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 9.99	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	16000	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 14.68	\$ 234,880.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 250,400.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 253,120.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 236,000.00
21	226	SY	Provide and Install 8" reinforced concrete pavement including removal of existing pavement and valley gutter, dowel to existing curb and gutter, disposal of materials, Material, labor, and equipment	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 22,667.80	\$ 110.59	\$ 24,993.34	\$ 153.00	\$ 34,578.00
22	40	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter including sawcutting, disposal, all materials and labor	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	2	EA	Perform cleaning of debris from existing storm inlet Including disposal of debris, labor, and equipment	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	200	LF	Remove and Replace Guardrail & Treated Posts Including all labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00
25	1	LS	Perform Testing of materials, compaction, or other items requested by the Engineer and performed by an approved laboratory With a project allowance of \$4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	1	LS	Provide and Install Street Pavement Markings (thermoplastic) (railroad symbols, stop bars) upon completion of paving to include all labor, material and equipment	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,067.26	\$ 6,067.26	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
2026 Street Bond Program
East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		STAN EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS		TATUM EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	40	TON	Provide and Install ACHM Level-up (as directed By Engineer), for leveling purposed applied prior To overlay, to include material, compaction, all labor and equipment	\$ 257.50	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
SCHEDULE B:TOTAL OF ITEMS (18-27)				\$ 354,944.44		\$ 347,336.20		\$ 354,896.20		\$ 358,852.40	
SCHEDULE C: EAST 48TH ST											
28	13222	SY	Perform milling of existing asphalt surface To a depth of 2-inches and haul millings to City Yard on Dudley street.	\$ 2.99	\$ 39,533.78	\$ 3.60	\$ 47,599.20	\$ 2.63	\$ 34,773.86	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,055.00
29	13222	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface And base to a depth of 8-inches, Furnish & Install Cement and Mixing of existing base at a rate of 40 pounds per square yard	\$ 9.75	\$ 128,914.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 110,403.70	\$ 9.99	\$ 132,087.78	\$ 11.00	\$ 145,442.00
30	13222	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2" compacted depth)(PG 64-22) including prime coat, labor and equipment	\$ 14.68	\$ 194,098.96	\$ 15.65	\$ 206,924.30	\$ 15.82	\$ 209,172.04	\$ 14.75	\$ 195,024.50
31	80	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter including sawcutting, disposal, all materials	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00
32	4	EA	Install Concrete Curb Outlet to include removal Of existing curb and gutter, sawcutting, grading, and backfill, labor, materials, and equipment, disposal, all materials and labor	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,530.80	\$ 10,123.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	132	SF	Install Concrete valley gutter with reinforcement, to include removal, disposal, labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 103.05	\$ 13,602.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,392.00
34	32	LF	Remove and Replace Guardrail & Treated Posts Including all labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 2,486.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,816.00
35	1	LS	Perform Testing of materials, compaction, or other items requested by the Engineer and performed by an approved laboratory with a project allowance of \$3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	200	SY	Provide and Install Select Fill Material (as approved By Owner), 24" depth, including disposal of existing material, compaction, traffic control, excavation, materials, all labor and equipment	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 25.53	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
SCHEDULE C:TOTAL OF ITEMS (28-36)				\$ 397,007.24		\$ 387,087.20		\$ 416,967.88		\$ 411,289.50	

CITY OF TEXARKANA, ARKANSAS
 2026 Street Bond Program
 East 24th, Oats, and East 48th Streets
 BID DATE: June 23, 2026
BID TABULATION

TOTALS

	<u>FRANCIS EXCAVATING</u>	<u>STAN EXCAVATING</u>	<u>CONTECH CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TATUM EXCAVATING</u>
BID SCHEDULE A: EAST 24TH STREET				
BID OPTION 1 TOTAL: \$	<u>1,624,435.75</u>	* \$ <u>1,626,663.75</u>	\$ <u>1,818,416.79</u>	\$ <u>1,811,307.10</u>
BID OPTION 2 TOTAL: \$	<u>1,035,377.60</u>	* \$ <u>1,070,079.25</u>	\$ <u>1,038,010.04</u>	\$ <u>1,144,264.60</u>
BID SCHEDULE B: OATS STREET				
TOTAL: \$	<u>354,944.44</u>	\$ <u>347,336.20</u>	\$ <u>354,896.20</u>	\$ <u>358,852.40</u>
BID SCHEDULE C: EAST 48TH STREET				
TOTAL: \$	<u>397,007.24</u>	* \$ <u>387,087.20</u>	\$ <u>416,967.88</u>	\$ <u>411,289.50</u>
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF SCH A (OPT 1) +SCH B+ SCH C: \$	<u>2,376,387.43</u>	* \$ <u>2,361,087.15</u>	\$ <u>2,590,280.87</u>	\$ <u>2,581,449.00</u>
TOTAL BID AMOUNT OF SCH A (OPT 2) +SCH B+ SCH C: \$	<u>1,787,329.28</u>	* \$ <u>1,804,502.65</u>	\$ <u>1,809,874.12</u>	\$ <u>1,914,406.50</u>


 JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering